
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

20.10.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

7

710468

1

712018

1

712020

1

712032

4

712037

6

712038

1

712039

2

712046

5

712052

1

712054

5

712199

2

712219

2

712354

3

712397

2

712398

1

712400

2

712407

2

712430

1

712431

2

712433

2

712460

1

712477

1

712488

2

712497

2

712499

2

712501

1

712513

2

712517

1

712522

1

712524

1

712558

12

712600

2

712629

1

712712

2

712718

8

712724

3

712730

1

712743

33

712747

6

712752

3

712760

6

712780



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

5

712788

1

712797

1

712798

2

712799

2

712816

3

712819

2

712821

1

712838

1

712845

1

712871

22

712889

5

712922

1

712926

1

712929

2

712952

1

712962

1

712994

1

712995

1

713023

1

713038

1

713174

2

713183

2

713196

1

713248

1

713249

1

713250

5

713281



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

1:75

0 3

10320

11
15

0

980 800 800 2400 800 800

6
0

0

8
0

0
8

0
0

8
0

0

16
50

5600

410

6
9

0

370

370

400

10
0

EN/AS Impact Area 72 m2 

Falling Space 81 m2 

Grid size = 1000 mm

960

400400

1600800

390

400

4
0

0

37
0

37
0

8
0

0
23

50

6
9

0
6

9
0



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

1:75

0 3

10320

11590

11
10

0

8520

76
0

0

15001500

1000

20
0

0

1500

1320

15
0

0

20
8

0

10001000

20
0

0

111
0

15
00

1500

15
8

0

1220

15
0

0
15

0
0

1760

Max Falling Height 2400 mm
15

00

1500

EN/AS Impact Area 72 m2 

Falling Space 81 m2 

1040



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

+0

+2400

+4640

+0

+1470

+2790

+2190



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

A
B

DC

B A

CD



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

B

A
D

C

712747
5X

712889
6X

712038
4X

712018

712020

713183
2X

712517

712517

712780

713004

713038

712397

712398

712407 712219
2X

712460
2X

712922



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+250
+450

+2250

+0
+170

+810

+1250

+530



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

B

A
D

C

712497

712780

712730

712889
4X

712747
6X

712600
2X

712046
2X

712038
2X

712752
3X

712431712397

712398

712522

712499

712397

712922

712788

712962

712407

2X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

A B

C D

1:50

713023

+0

+750

+1370

+3050

+0

+280

+1370

+2030

+2130

+2250



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

B

A
D

C
712889

712995

712037

712724

712052

712819

712747
16X

2X8X

3X

4X

4X

710468

712730

712838

712629

712600

712780712871

713196

712788

712558

712922

712994

2X

2X

8X

2X

4X

3X

3X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

A B

C D

1:50

712433

712488

712430

8
0

+0

+150

+1370

+1870

+2090+2150

+3650

8
0

8
0

8
0

+0

+150

+1370

+1870

+2090

6
70

6
70

713196



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

B

A
D

C

712497712819

712039

712724

712052

712889

712752

712747

712032

3X

4X

4X

712037

6X

712513

712499

712054
712788

713174712712

712433

712524

712718

712760712600712780

710468

712400

712354

712477

2X

3X

2X 3X

2X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

A B

C D

1:50

712743
+0

+150

+770

+1370

+1490

+2080

+2150

+0
+150

+770

+1490
+1370

+2810

+3030

+3650

+2350

70



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.10.2025

Max Falling Height

712929 712926

713281
5X

712799
2X

712816
2X

712821
2X

712199
5X

713250

713249

713248



10 3 5 8 7

64922

1

11

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914209 SUPPORT 40x351x458 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 2
3 905090 PLASTIC WASHER Ø45 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
5 980154 WASHER M12 13 / 24 1
6 905086 WASHER Ø44/13.5 x 3,9 1
7 905115 PLASTIC CAP Ø30 1
8 909142 BOLT M12x70 1
9 980160 NUT M8 2
10 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
11 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309362
Rev.: 1

712354

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

B

2

4

5

6

3

7

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712468 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1
8 903215 CLAMP 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 301018
Rev.: 1.1

712397

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

7

4

4

5

3

2

6

4

5

7

8

3

4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711692 PLATE 12x320x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 903215 CLAMP 1
8 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304545
Rev.: 1.1

712398

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 913826 BALCONY 1
2 712973 FLOOR PLATE 16x408x758 1
3 905857 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x35 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 7
7 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 1
8 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 295582
Rev.: 3.2

712400

MODULE TEMPLATE



6 8

2

1 3

4 5

A

 16
 7

B

7 6

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 295582
Rev.: 3.2

712400

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711670 PLATE 12x300x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297278
Rev.: 1

712430

MODULE TEMPLATE



216

10

10 8

 3
3 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 710453 PLANK 45x95x1023 1

2 710405 PLANK 45x133x870 1

3 710466 PLATE 10x50x280 1

4 980129 SCREW Ø5x35 6

5 980101 SCREW Ø4.5x70 4

6 712956 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x714x714 1

7 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4

8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 6

9 909567 PIN Ø10 X 75 2

10 709709 STRIP 32x45x685 2C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/2DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297093
Rev.: 3.1

710468

MODULE TEMPLATE



23 47

7 1 4 9

5

6

4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297093
Rev.: 3.1

710468

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

5 4 2

36

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712241 WALL ELEMENT 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 10.6.2025
Doc.Code: 301120
Rev.: 1

712431

MODULE TEMPLATE



1 1

4

2

5

4

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914559 ROOF FRAME 94x883x950 2
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 8
3 900735 ALLEN SCREW M8x60 12
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 20
5 909633 NUT M8 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 12.12.2025
Doc.Code: 309732
Rev.: 1.1

712460

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5

4

2

6

7

3

1

6

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712325 TABLE 12x206x702 1
2 914513 SUPPORT 120x48x189 2
3 905103 INSIDE PLUG PT-28/32-H 2
4 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
7 909633 NUT M8 4
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

712488
1/1DATE: 10.7.2025



A

4

5

6

2

3

4

5

1

7

8

9
 4

0
0

 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707133 PLATE 10x80x745 2
2 901879 CLAMP 2
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 6
4 909210 BOLT M8x40 4
5 905051 WASHER Ø24/8.4 4
6 901868 BAR 2
7 901115 U-BOLT 4
8 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
9 980160 NUT M8 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 301617
Rev.: 4

712497

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

 750 

 5
50

 

 S
 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 301617
Rev.: 4

712497

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712303 BATTEN 40x70x730 2
2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308297
Rev.: 1

712501

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 706452 SLIDE ELEMENT 600x780x1740 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 22.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308354
Rev.: 1

712513

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

3

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914417 SUPPORT 60x155x826 1
2 914416 SUPPORT 60x155x826 1
3 710467 LATH 32x90x845 7
4 70644 STRIP 32x45x702 1
5 712053 FLOOR 12x176x732 1
6 909854 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x50 14
7 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
8 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 16
9 909633 NUT M8 16
10 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 2
11 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 7C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/3DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2.2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

3

9 8 6

5

7

8

9

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/3DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2.2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

 12
 

A

124

11

D

10

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/3DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 296619
Rev.: 2.2

712517

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 705307 SLIDE ELEMENT 600x1381x2685 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 22.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308423
Rev.: 1

712522

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

3

5

6

4

1

A

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712523 PLATE 12x640x702 1

2 903176 CLAMP 4

3 909633 NUT M8 4

4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4

5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4

6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

712524
1/1DATE: 24.7.2025



A

1

3

4

6

5

2
B

TOP

26

C

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712267 WALL ELEMENT 50x460x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 303523
Rev.: 1.1

712558

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

1

3

2

B

5

4

 97 
C

 97 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914172 HAND GRIP 40x114x540 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR Ø32/29-L5/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 1
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 1
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295988
Rev.: 1.1

712600

MODULE TEMPLATE



 Ø
12

 

 15 

!

2 31

 7
20

 
!

!
NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 710471 LATH 32x95x845 10
2 911808 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x70 20
3 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 20C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308510
Rev.: 1

712629

MODULE TEMPLATE



3

4

5

6

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712710 WALL PLATE 12x450x702 1

2 903176 CLAMP 4

3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4

4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4

5 909633 NUT M8 4

6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/1DATE: 30.10.2025
Doc.Code: 303726
Rev.: 1.1

712712

MODULE TEMPLATE



 Ø
12

 

 15 

!

4

2

3

1

4

 7
20

 

!

!

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 710471 LATH 32x95x845 6
2 911808 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x70 12
3 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 12
4 903533 PEITETULPPA Ø9 16C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308562
Rev.: 1

712718

MODULE TEMPLATE



1
2

5     40 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 710469 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1

2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

712724
1/1DATE: 22.10.2025



A

2

3

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914419 GRIP 40x119x490 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296384
Rev.: 2

712730

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

✗

A

B

✓

2X Ø10mm THROUGH

3

5

4

5     40 

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712741 CLIMBING ELEMENT +870 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4
3 909867 ALLEN SCREW M8x70 2
4 909633 NUT M8 2
5 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 7.10.2025
Doc.Code: 304960
Rev.: 2

712743

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

✓

 Ø10 

2

3 5 4

0- / Ground level

!

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712741 CLIMBING ELEMENT +870 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4
3 909867 ALLEN SCREW M8x70 2
4 909633 NUT M8 2
5 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

2/2DATE: 7.10.2025
Doc.Code: 304960
Rev.: 2

712743

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

2

B

43

C

56

4

99
95

61

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914905 CHAIN 1
2 712587 PLATE 250x250x10 1
3 909636 SHACKEL M6x38x24 2
4 906985 ALLEN SCREW M6x25 2
5 900850 SPECIAL NUT M6 1
6 909310 ALLEN SCREW M6 x 16 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.: 1.1

712752

MODULE TEMPLATE



 6
0

0
 

 S
 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

D

E

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.: 1.1

712752

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 2

2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/1DATE: 16.10.2025
Doc.Code: 294065
Rev.: 1.2

712760

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

B

23

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914099 BAR ELEMENT 40x120x704 1
2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
3 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 29.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296034
Rev.: 1.1

712780

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

3

2

1

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 980131 SCREW Ø6x60 2
2 915379 TOP HAT COVER 67,5x67,6x34 1
3 915378 TOP HAT BASE 95x95x60 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 308064
Rev.: 2.1

712788

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



2.1

1.1

3.1

3.2

3.3

1.4 1.3 1.2 1.5

2.3 2.2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712799 RAIL S 1600 2

1.1 707544 RAIL 43x124x1775 1
1.2 909232 SCREW 8x120 2
1.3 980151 WASHER Ø16/8.4 2
1.4 905083 PLASTIC WASHER Ø32 2
1.5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 2
2 712780 BAR ELEMENT 1

2.1 914099 BAR ELEMENT 40x120x704 1
2.2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
2.3 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 4
3 713281 ROPE ELEMENT L 618 5

3.1 706710 SAFETY ROPE Ø16x618 1
3.2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
3.3 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 16.10.2025
Doc.Code: 307763
Rev.: 1

MI0041

GROUP TEMPLATE



 290 

 280 

 280 

 280 

 280 
 300 

 4
0

0
 

 7
60

 

P
la

tf
or

m
 r

is
e

12
0

0

 1600 

!

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 16.10.2025
Doc.Code: 307763
Rev.: 1

MI0041

GROUP TEMPLATE



1

4

3

5

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707255 RAIL 45x120x2480 1
2 909232 SCREW 8x120 2
3 980151 WASHER Ø16/8.4 2
4 905083 PLASTIC WASHER Ø32 2
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 11.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309556
Rev.: 1

712816

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A
1

2
4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.: 1.1

712819

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

 2
4

0
 

 3
0

0
 

 12
0

 

4

2

6

5

✓✗

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707260 NET ASSEMBLY 2375x600 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 10
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 8
4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 5
5 909868 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 10
6 909633 NUT M8 10C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 11.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309587
Rev.: 1

712821

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

B

4

1

2

6

3

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712839 WALL ELEMENT 640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909633 NUT M8 4
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 12.8.2025
Doc.Code: 304970
Rev.: 1

712838

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

2 31

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707304 TELESCOPE 1
2 901302 WASHER Ø20/10.5x2 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 29.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295790
Rev.: 1.1

712871

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4

3

1

3

2

5

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 8
0

0
 

 8
0

0
 

B

 10
0

 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

C

 5
80

 

 10
0

 

0.2-2 mm
2-8mm

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712923 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x750x750 1
2 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 6
4 980101 SCREW Ø4.5x70 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

 3
2 

3

A

1

4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

 8
0

0
 

 2400 

5     40 

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707502 BOOM 70x120x2464 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309747
Rev.: 1

712926

MODULE TEMPLATE



✓✗

1

34

2

 150 
 270 

 270 
 540 

 270 
 270 

 540 
 150 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711945 ROPE NET 1
2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 7
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 14C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309755
Rev.: 1

712929

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

B

3 4 1

2

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914549 FRAME 100x635x897 1
2 910415 PLASTIC CAP Ø16/12,5-14x17 2
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.10.2025
Doc.Code: 296007
Rev.: 1.2

712962

MODULE TEMPLATE



1.2

2.1

1.1

1.3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712995 FRAME CURVED NET CLIMB 1

1.1 701103 ARCH 95x1005x1365 1
1.2 701104 ARCH 95x1005x1365 1
1.3 701664 BOOM 45x95x555 1
1.4 914931 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 5x 1
1.5 914930 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 5x 1
1.6 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 12
1.7 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 12
1.8 909117 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI M8x100 4
2 712994 CLIMBING ELEMENT CURVED NET 1

2.1 706873 NET 1455x505 1
2.2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
2.3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
2.4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1
2.5 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 298233
Rev.: 1.1

NET RAMP

GROUP TEMPLATE



1.4
1.5

A

1.6

1.7

1.5

1.7

1.6

1.8

2.4

2.1

2.3

2.5

2.2

2.3

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 298233
Rev.: 1.1

NET RAMP

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711852 TABLE 12x300x300 1
2 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 19.11.2025
Doc.Code: 299744
Rev.: 2.1

713038

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

1

2

3X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 3
2 711704 STEP Ø350x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 296369
Rev.: 2

712845

MODULE TEMPLATE



 <
 5

 
< 

5 
 o

r
30

 -
 8

0

3

2

4

6

5

 OUTSIDE 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711681 PLATE 410x702x12 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 8.12.2025
Doc.Code: 310229
Rev.: 1.1

713174

MODULE TEMPLATE



 60° 

5     40 

2 1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 713180-000 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x 1

2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/1DATE: 27.10.2025
Doc.Code: 305191
Rev.: 1.1

713183

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

4

5

2

OUTSIDE

7445

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711674 SKIRT BOARD 12x229x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297229
Rev.: 2.2

712407

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711693 PLATE 12x410x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297264
Rev.: 1

712433

MODULE TEMPLATE



4

6

3

2

1 5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711709 PLATE 12x343x747 2
2 914171 RAIL Ø34x598 1
3 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
4 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 8
6 999561 THREAD GLUE HARD 10 g 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308251
Rev.: 1

712499

MODULE TEMPLATE



 6
0

 

 6
0

 

 Ø
12

 

0- / Ground level

!
A

4
2

5

1

B

35

C

 24 

!

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 713020 ROPE ELEMENT +1470 1
2 901899 ALLEN SCREW M8x45 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
4 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 2
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 17.11.2025
Doc.Code: 308414
Rev.: 2.1

713023

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

B

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 3

2

1

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712713 PLATE 20x86x110 1
2 ANIMAL PLATE - 1
3 980135 SCREW Ø5x50 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 13.8.2025
Doc.Code: 305032
Rev.: 1

POCKET ANIMAL

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View11
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View20

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Drawing View16

	Sheet2
	Drawing View9
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Drawing View14
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Detail View C (1 : 3.5)
	Drawing View17
	Detail View D (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 2)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View8
	Detail View C (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View11

	Sheet1
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10
	Detail View E (1 : 4)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View F (1 : 4)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 3)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View8
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Detail View E (1 : 5)
	Detail View F (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View11

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)




